upon the recommendation of Neglia Group that the Contract for: 

BOGOTA GARBAGE COLLECTION AND DISPOSAL 

be awarded to Suburban Disposal, Inc. for the bid amount as follows: 

5-year Duration Contract 
Garbage Collection and Disposal for a period of 5 years per specifications at a price of two 
hundred sixty-five dollars ($265.00) per ton including all taxes, fees, and surcharges  

As being the lowest responsible bid submitted.  This Resolution to take effect upon certification 
of this Resolution by the Borough Treasurer that sufficient funds are available. 

Dated:      Certified: